

TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT No. 1

MARK AUTENRIETH JAMES GOLDEN RAYMOND LATSHAW LEONARD MINKLER RICHARD TUTELA 1144HOOPER AVENUE SUITE 306 TOMS RIVER, NEW JERSEY 08753 PHONE (732)341-4441 FAX (732)505-2150

TOMS RIVER FIRE CO. No. 1 TOMS RIVER FIRE CO. No. 2 OCEAN BEACH FIRE CO. No. 3 EAST DOVER FIRE CO. No. 4

NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE the Toms River Board of Fire Commissioners, District No.1 in the Township of Toms River, County of Ocean, New Jersey will hold a special meeting on Friday, March 25, 2022 @ 4:00 P.M, 1144 Hooper Ave, Conference room "A", Toms River NJ 08753. The purpose of this meeting to discuss contracts.

Formal Action may be taken